

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1112 OF 2025

Armstrong Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. ..Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1109 OF 2025

Devisha Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. ..Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1110 OF 2025

Parvesh Construction Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1113 OF 2025

Parvesh Construction Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Bhavesh Bhatia a/w Ms. Priyanshi Jain i/by Mahaveer
Jain, for the petitioners.

Ms. Sushma Nagaraj a/w Abhinav Palsikar, for the respondent

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 05th March, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]